Features
●   Wide Voltage Operation
- VCC = 1.7V to 5.5V
●   Operating Ambient Temperature: -40℃ to +85℃
●   Internally Organized:
- HX24LC02B, 256 X 8 (2K bits)
- HX24LC04B, 512 X 8 (4K bits)
- HX24LC08B, 1024 X 8 (8K bits)

8-lead MSOP  packages and is accessed via a two-wire serial interface.
HX24LC02B/04B/08B/16B
ORDERING INFORMATION
,and 5-lead SOT23
                                                    1                                                      2022 MAR
深圳市汉芯半导体有限公司
DEVICE Package Type MARKING Packing Packing Qty
HX24LC02BPG DIP8L 24LC02 TUBE 2000pcs/box
HX24LC04BPG DIP8L 24LC04 TUBE 2000pcs/box
HX24LC08BPG DIP8L 24LC08 TUBE 2000pcs/box
HX24LC16BPG DIP8L 24LC16 TUBE 2000pcs/box
HX24LC02BDRG SOP8L 24LC02 REEL 4000pcs/reel
HX24LC04BDRG SOP8L 24LC04 REEL 4000pcs/reel
HX24LC08BDRG SOP8L 24LC08 REEL 4000pcs/reel
HX24LC16BDRG SOP8L 24LC16 REEL 4000pcs/reel
HX24LC02BMMRG MSOP8L 24LC02 REEL 3000pcs/reel
HX24LC04BMMRG MSOP8L 24LC04 REEL 3000pcs/reel
HX24LC08BMMRG MSOP8L 24LC08 REEL 3000pcs/reel
HX24LC16BMMRG MSOP8L 24LC16 REEL 3000pcs/reel
HX24LC02BDBVRG SOT23-5L M2NN REEL 3000pcs/reel
HX24LC04BDBVRG SOT23-5L M3NN REEL 3000pcs/reel
HX24LC08BDBVRG SOT23-5L M4NN REEL 3000pcs/reel
HX24LC16BDBVRG SOT23-5L M5NN REEL 3000pcs/reel
( Note 1)
Note 1: “NN”=year and month code. Alphanumeric traceability code.
Pin Descriptions
Table 1: Pin Configuration